STOKE PARISH COUNCIL



50 Pepys Way, Strood, Rochester, Kent, ME2 3LL

Clerk: Mrs J Allen Email: stokeparishcouncilkent@gmail.com

Telephone: 01634 710086 Website: www.stokekent-pc.gov.uk

POLICY FOR THE USE OF BUTTON DRIVE PLAY PARK

The Parish Council requires a minimum of 2 months' notice requesting the proposed sole use of Button Drive Play Park. Other Parish Council controlled areas will need the land owner's permission.

The proposed activity must detail what type of use it is required for.

A full Risk assessment is to be carried out by the hirer, a copy of which should accompany the application.

A copy of the hirer's indemnity insurance detailing the type of event should be made available.

Authorisation must be made by the full Parish Council. (E-Mail confirmation is not permissible).

If the grass is wet a decision will be made 24 hours before the event by a named member of the Parish Council and it will be their responsibility to inform the hirer if the event can take place.

The hirer must provide a named person who will be responsible on the site at all times to direct activities in the Play Park.

The hirer must remove all waste materials and leave the area in a clean condition.

This policy was agreed by the full council on 17th March 2021.